$\tilde{\sim}$ 2 NG:

E.C.

A. 75 .

Loan # 01-41437 M/T 4736

## 40581

## TRUST DEED

HAROLD F. FREEMAN AND CYNTHIA 3. FREEMAN, Hysband and Wife KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, solls and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...KlamathCounty, Oregon, described as:

> Lot 6 in Block 10 of Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, according to the official plat thereof, on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rants, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covoring in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter instelled in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter instelled in or used in connection performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of the NTNE THOUSAND (section) and the granter herein according to the terms of a promissory note of NTNE DEPEND, Applehold, the hereafter end made by the granter principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$...322.15..... 

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premiers and property conveyed by this trust deed are free not a definition and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomeover.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all tares, assessments and other charges levied against content of the terms and property fire from all encumbances having pre-cedence over this transpace and property fire from all encumbances having pre-cedence over this transpace and premised by the first the from the date promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destored and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect asid property at all inset during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatifation to the said constructed on said property ing from improvements now or herefiter constructed on said property ing from improvements now or herefiter constructed on said property ingold large and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good large and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good large and improvements now or hereafter etail the original principal sum of the note or obligation now ask to fasid premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or thereafter erected, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficienty and its turk deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-sed proper due to the tracadis at house of insurance in correct form and with ifficten days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance in a sup not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation approved lose payable clausifiant policy of insurance in correct form and with ifficten days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance in a sup not concareliable to the beneficiary may find information. It is own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own or interviewing of insurance is not as to tendered, the beneficiary may

This is a non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the polley thus balanced. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt parment of all taxes, sessments and the pollet of the pollet of the pollet of the pollet the sessence of the original solution of the pollet of th

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leviel assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to best iterest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ers are to be made through the beneficiary, as a forward. The grantor hereby autibuitses be beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed clinkt said property in the statements about by the insurance carriers or their rep-sentialities and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary promilible for failure to hast any insurance witten or for any loss or damage growing if of a defect in any insurance policy and the beneficiary besuborized. In the same to sum to enable as any insurance transverse to any a sto body and to apply any statistical insurance policy and the thereficiary insurant to almage growing in humance treepise upon the obligations accured by this trust decal. In commuting the mount of, the indetections for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal obligation secured hereby.

V. 71 Page 24119

÷

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fall to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust ded, this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to compl any improvements made on askid premises and allo to make such repairs to a property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all havs, ordinances, regulatio overanais, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all cos fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurre to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the sec ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by be ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this tru decd.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: i. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken der the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-on or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with ach taking and, if is o elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's right of scompensation for such taking, which are in access of the amount re-solution of the score incured by the grantor in such proceedings, thall be paid to the beneficiary incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, thall be paid to the beneficiary or applied by its direct upon any reasonable costs and expenses and storney's enderstied by its direct in the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the since applied poor in inde the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the incurred by the directions and execute such instruments as shall to necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's quest.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request.
2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene ficiary, syment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recorregance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a consent to the making of any map or plat of aild property; (b) join in granthany easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any ubordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoi; (d) recorvey after one to they do the property is a structure of the property. The grantee in any recorrer and retries or facts shall be onclusive proof of the truthfulness therein. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$3.00.

shall be \$3.00.
3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these truths all rents, issue, royalides and profits of the property affected by this during the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated and thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated and thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated and thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated and thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereundary indicated and the advectory of any ficiary may at any time without noise, either in person, by agent or here here all property of any accurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of asid property, or any part thereof, in its own name sus for or otherwise coilect the rents, issues and expense of operation and collection, including reasonable allowed and applicit and expense of operation and collection, including reasonable allowed any indebtedness accured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determing.

) (e

44

Į,

. [

制

ti,

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of sain rents, issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance po-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as sloresaid, shall not cure or waire any de-fault or botice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

CARLEN AND MANY AND

Y

0.200 ţ 

1899-1

1. 18 1

з.

14. 1 19.3 1

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would orthography be required of a new hour applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the estence of this instrument and upon default by the granton to payment of any indeptedness secured hereby, on the performance of any indeptedness secured hereby, the mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of white motice of default and election to sell the true property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery for the trustee this truet deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures socured hereby, thereupon the truster for the trustee this truet deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures socured hereby thereupon the trusters of the trustee for the trustee for the trustee the trust or other persons so the documents evidencing expenditure's and the trustee that trustee the state of a state of the obligation a social s Time is of the

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, covering the pro-perty so cold, but without any corenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitase in the deed of any matters or fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulineas thereof. Any person, ercluding the trustee but including the granter and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the truster shall apply the stronger, (2) To the configution terms of the sale including the correct of the subsequent to the truster whall apply the site of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the truste, and a reasonable charge by the site of the truste deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the gentor of the trust dred or to his successor in interest cultified to such surplus.

dred or to his successor in interest catilied to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may if time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named hered successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and such appoint and subscitution she here and in the vested with all such appointment and substitution shell be made by written instrum by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or re-county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclu-proper appointment of the successor trustee.

 Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed a ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is no to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. duly executed and

12. This deed applies to, hures to the benefit of, and binds all hereto, their heirs, legates deviaces, administrators, executors, successo assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, in pledgee, of the note secured herehy, whether or not named as a ben hereio. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the cullue gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular num cludes the plural.

County of Klamath SS THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 16 th	y ofDecember	, 19. <b>7.7</b> , before	me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said county and state, pu HAROLD F. FREEMAN AN to me performally known to be the identical individual	ND CYNTHIA R. FREE	MAN, Husband and	
they executed the same freely and voluntarily f	or the uses and purposes therein	expressed.	
نه ده د	iny haid and anned my hoand	led V. Sed	
	Notary Public fo My commission	or Oregon 1/-12-7	F .
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON	
TRUST DEED	County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.		
TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED For Recording Ladel in Coun- Ties Where Used.)	I certify that the was received for rec day of <u>becember</u> at 12:24 o'clock P in book <u>M77</u> Record of Mortgages Witness my hand c affixed.	M., and recorded on page 24419 of said County.
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		Wm. D. Milne By Dernethand Fee \$6.00	County Clerk
<u>L</u>		ree 40,00	
	EST FOR FULL RECONVE and only when obligations have		
TO: Williem Sisemore	tected, on payment to you of any ness secured by said trust deed (	sums owing to you under the ter which are delivered to you here	ms of said trust deed or with together with said
	Klamath Fir	st Federal Savings & Loan As	ociation, Beneficiary
DATED:	, 19		
$(\xi, R) / S_{2}$			